evaluation with the Town Administrator and the Board. 

Section V. Salary  

The Town agrees to pay the Police Chief the following all-inclusive annual salary in installments 
on the same schedule as other Town employees:  

 Effective July 1, 2021 the annual salary will be $168,000 (One Hundred and Sixty-Eight 
Thousand Dollars).  

 Effective July 1, 2022, the annual salary will increase to $172,200 (One Hundred and 
Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars).  

 Effective July 1, 2023, the annual salary will increase to $176,505 (One Hundred and 
Seventy Six Thousand, Five Hundred and Five Dollars). 

Effective July 1, 2021 the Police Chief is eligible for annual uniform allowance and cleaning 
allowance as provided for in the Police Union contract.  

Section VII. Health and Dental Insurance 

Health and dental insurance programs shall be made available to the Police Chief under the same

[...]

Chairman of the Board of Selectmen, doing so in advance whenever it is possible to do so.   

IV.  COMPENSATION 

The Town agrees to pay the Town Administrator the following all-inclusive annual salary in 
installments on the same schedule as other Town employees:  

 Effective July 1, 2021 the annual salary will be $198,550.00 (One Hundred and Ninety-
Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Dollars).  

 Effective July 1, 2022, the annual salary will increase to $204,507.00 (Two Hundred and 
Four Thousand Five Hundred and Seven Dollars).  

 Effective July 1, 2023, the annual salary will increase to $210,641 (Two Hundred and 

Ten Thousand Six Hundred and Forty One Dollars). 

Unless expressly provided for in another section of this Agreement, the salary is the total 
monetary compensation due the Town Administrator from the Town.  

V. INSURANCE  

The all-inclusive salary takes into account the Town Administrator’s voluntary decision to not